Lead Superintendent of the Rural Alliance

Students residing in rural school districts, like Mary Walker School District, often face obstacles in accessing services that help students acquire the skills for college and career readiness. To help overcome these obstacles, the District, along with other rural school districts, has taken the lead in establishing a program known as the Rural Alliance. The Rural Alliance's goal is to ensure student's residing in rural school districts achieve college and career success. Supporting the Rural Alliance is an important way in which the District can promote the educational welfare of its students.

Recently, the District applied for and received a grant from the Bill and Linda Gates Foundation to support the Rural Alliance in its efforts to promote the educational success of students in rural areas. In conjunction with receiving these grant funds and to achieve the goals of the Rural Alliance, the District has determined to create the position of Lead Superintendent of the Rural Alliance. The Lead Superintendent will manage and coordinate the operations of the Rural Alliance. The Lead Superintendent's compensation will be paid out of the grant funds the District receives from the Gates Foundation.

Cross Reference(s)

n/a

Legal Reference(s)

n/a

Management Resource(s)

n/a

Adoption Date: August 8, 2017

School District Name: Mary Walker School District No. 207

Revised: n/a
Classification: Optional